

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (PERSONNEL DIVISION)

Head Office East Gate J N Stadium, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003

No: SAI/Pers./2550/2024

Dated: 26.02.2024

OFFICE ORDER No....6 1/2024

Subsequent to selection and having accepted the terms and conditions stipulated in Offer of Appointment No. SAI/Pers./1889/2023/Vol.VI/622 dated 22.12.2023, the following officer is appointed as Assistant Director in Sports Authority of India in Pay Level-10 in the Pay Scale of Rs. 56,100-1,77,500/- w.e.f. the date mentioned against the name based on joining report:-

S.No.	Name	Date of Joining	Place of Posting
1.	Shri Tapnesh Mishra	15.02.2024 (A/N)	Operations Division

- 2. He will be on probation for 02 (Two) years from the date of his joining.
- 3. He is directed to report to Deputy Director, Operations Division, SAI Head Office.
- 4. This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.
- 5. Hindi version will follow.

(Dr S C Yadav) Dy. Director (Pers.)

To,

Shri Tapnesh Mishra Assistant Director

Copy to:-

- i. CVO SAI
- ii. DDG, SAI HO/Principal LNCPE, Trivandrum/ Sr. ED, RC Sonepat & RC Chandigarh
- iii. All Heads of Regional Centres/Institutions
- iv. All Heads of Divisions, SAI Head Office/All Stadia Administrators
- v. DD to DG, SAI
- vi. Assistant Director, IT-For uploading in website
- vii. Assistant Director/DDO, SAI Head Office
- viii. Assistant Director, Rajbhasha- For Hindi Version
- ix. AD to Secretary, SAI
- x. eOffice Team-For creation of ID
- xi. Office Order Folder
- xii. Personal file of the concerned